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Holly C. Wells 
Mara E. Michaletz 
William D. Falsey 
Birch Horton Bittner & Cherot 
510 L Street, Suite 700 
Anchorage, Alaska 99501 
Telephone:  907.276.1550 
Facsimile:  907.276.3680 
hwells@bhb.com 
mmichaletz@bhb.com 
wfalsey@bhb.com 

Attorneys for Plaintiffs Felisa Wilson, George Martinez, and Yarrow Silvers 

 

 

IN THE SUPERIOR COURT FOR THE STATE OF ALASKA 

THIRD JUDICIAL DISTRICT AT ANCHORAGE 

In the Matter of the 

2021 REDISTRICTING PLAN. 

 

) 
) 
) 
) 
) 

Case No. 3AN-21-08869CI 

 
EAST ANCHORAGE PLAINTIFF’S NOTICE OF FILING AFFIDAVITS 

COME NOW the East Anchorage Plaintiffs, through undersigned counsel, and 

hereby file: (1) the signed Affidavit of Erin Barker, an unsigned version of which was filed 

January 25, 2022; and (2) the Corrected Affidavit of Yarrow Silvers. 

DATED this  28th  day of January, 2022. 

 BIRCH HORTON BITTNER & CHEROT 
Attorneys for Plaintiffs  
 
 

 By:    /s/ Holly C. Wells 
  Holly C. Wells, ABA #0511113 

Mara E. Michaletz, ABA #0803007 
William D. Falsey, ABA #0511099 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

The undersigned hereby certifies that on the  28th  day of January, 
2022, a true and correct copy of the foregoing document was 
served electronically on the following: 
 
Matthew Singer 
Lee C. Baxter 
Kayla J.F. Tanner 
Schwabe Williamson & Wyatt 
msinger@schwabe.com 
lbaxter@schwabe.com 
ktanner@schwabe.com 
 
Thomas Flynn 
Cheryl Burghart 
State of Alaska 
thomas.flynn@alaska.gov 
cheryl.burghart@alaska.gov 
 
Nathaniel Amdur-Clark 
Whitney A. Leonard 
Sonosky, Chambers, Sachse, Miller & 
Monkman, LLP 
nathaniel@sonosky.net 
whitney@sonosky.net 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Stacey C. Stone 
Gregory Stein 
Holmes Weddle & Barcott, P.C. 
sstone@hwb-law.com 
gstein@hwb-law.com 
 
Michael A. Grisham 
Dorsey & Whitney, LLP 
grisham.michael@dorsey.com 
 
Robin Brena 
Laura S. Gould 
Jake W. Staser 
Jon S. Wakeland 
Brena, Bell & Walker, P.C. 
rbrena@brenalaw.com 
lgould@brenalaw.com 
jstaser@brenalaw.com 
jwakeland@brenalaw.com 
 
Eva Gardner 
Michael Schechter 
Benjamin J. Farkash 
Ashburn & Mason, P.C. 
eva@anchorlaw.com 
mike@anchorlaw.com 
ben@anchorlaw.com 

 
BIRCH HORTON BITTNER & CHEROT 
 
By:     /s/ Martha K. Marshall   
Believed to be transmitted without error 
from tmarshall@bhb.com at approx. 8:30 a.m. 
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